503617765 12/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3664396

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
NICHOLAS JOSEPH I	KAZAKOF	F	12/19/2014		
ZACHARY LEE ATKIN	ISON		12/19/2014		
RONALD GORDON V	AN DER L	INDEN	12/19/2014		
City:	EDMC	EDMONTON, ALBERTA			
Name: Street Address:		METALBOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC. 12948-170 STREET NW			
State/Country:		CANADA			
Postal Code:	T5V 0	T5V 0B4			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number			
Application Number:		14973568	-		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(587)887-9998			
Correspondence will		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			

Flione:	201-001-9991
Email:	pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca
Correspondent Name:	SMART & BIGGAR
Address Line 1:	BURNS BUILDING, 237 8TH AVENUE SE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 301
Address Line 4:	CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2G 5C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONAS GIFFORD, REG. NO. 65,679
SIGNATURE: /.	/Jonas Gifford/
DATE SIGNED: 1	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=08014-1-Assignment-1#page1.tif source=08014-1-Assignment-1#page2.tif source=08014-1-Assignment-1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Nicholas Joseph KAZAKOFF of Unit 407, 10160-114 Street NW Edmonton, Alberta, T5K 2L2 Canada,

Zachary Lee ATKINSON of 508 Crandell Court Sherwood Park, Alberta, T8H 0H3 Canada, and

Ronald Gordon VAN DER LINDEN of 332 Hollick Kenyon Road NW Edmonton, Alberta, T5Y 2T4 Canada

(collectively, the "Assignors")

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention (the "Invention") entitled OPERATOR CABS AND METHODS FOR CONSTRUCTING SAME,

AND WHEREAS METALBOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC. of 12948-170 Street NW Edmonton, Alberta, T5V 0B4 Canada (the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and In and to any patents which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all patents that may hereafter be granted on the same in and for all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, to the full end and term of any patents which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have the full capacity to grant the rights, title, and interest granted herein, that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights, title, or interest inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein, and that the rights, title, or interest to any person other than Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037322 FRAME: 0283

08014-4

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any applications for patents for the Invention, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain patents for the Invention and for any improvements to the Invention in any and all countries or other jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT <u>Fducation</u> (City or Town) <u>(Caurad a</u>

this 19 day of December, 2014.

RYAN WOKER Witness's Name

4413 10153 117.5t WW

EDMANNION AB TSK 125 Witness's Address

SIGNED AT <u>EDMONTON</u> (City or Town)

CANAD AT (Country

this 19 day of DECEMBER., 2014.

TUCK Witness's Name

#413 10153 117 St NW

EDMONTON AB TSK IXS Witness's Address

Zachary Lee ATKINSON

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037322 FRAME: 0284

Nicholas Jøseph KAZAKOFF

SIGNED AT	EDMONTON	ALBERTO	CANADA	08014-4
(City or Town)		<i>v</i> n)	(Country)	
this <u>19</u> da	ny of <u>PEZEMBLIZ</u> , 20	14. /		
Witness's Sign	ture	Ronald Gore	don VAN DER LIN) IDEN
<u>(NAA)</u> Witness's Nam	WCKER			
#413 101	53 11754 NIN			
EDW3/NTON Witness's Addr				

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/17/2015